

## City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

## Legislation Text

File #: 16-10613, Version: 1

Affirming that the City Commission supports in concept that the continuation of all protections and rights of United States citizens and residents, individually and collectively, guaranteed under law and applicable on January 1, 2017, shall continue to apply to the citizens, residents and visitors of the citizens of Key West thereafter, without reduction or limitation; Urging residents and visitors of Key West to embody and express the City's Official Philosophy of "One Human Family" by actively caring about and supporting each other, affirming human rights and resisting any efforts to demonize neighbors, take political revenge, legislate discrimination or hate and fear of our fellow members of the World Community.